

HR1332

LRB098 23249 GRL 62279 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate the members of the 4 Hinsdale Central High School Boys' Soccer Team on the occasion 5 of their victory at the IHSA Class 3A State Tournament; and

6 WHEREAS, The Hinsdale Central High School Boys' Soccer Team 7 defeated Normal Community High School 1-0 to win the IHSA Class 8 3A Championship at Hoffman Estates High School in Hoffman 9 Estates; and

10 WHEREAS, The members of the Hinsdale Central High School 11 Boys' Soccer Team are Edward Dodson, Bryan Loebig, Mitch Collins, Nick Silva, Justin Yi, Wes Bergevin, Jeremy Yi, Jack 12 13 Baderman, Ethan Gama, Sam Johnson, Michael Zervogiannis, 14 Michael Usher, Ryan Gleason, Sebastian Skiba, Clark Grosshans, Jimmy Walker, Will McGowen, Austin Beard, Stephen Coan, Dan 15 16 Lillard, Evan Floersch, Ho-Yoon Kim, Connor Wilke, and Will 17 Naphin; the team's head coach is Mike Wiggins and the assistant 18 coaches are Jack Ferraro, Tony Madonia, and John Marinier; and

19 WHEREAS, The members of the Hinsdale Central High School 20 Boys' Soccer Team serve as models of hard work, integrity, and 21 dedication for the people of the State of Illinois; therefore, 22 be it HR1332 -2- LRB098 23249 GRL 62279 r

1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 2 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 3 we congratulate the members of the Hinsdale Central High School 4 Boys' Soccer Team on the occasion of their victory at the IHSA 5 Class 3A State Tournament and wish them continued success and 6 happiness in the future; and be it further

7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 8 presented to the Hinsdale Central High School Boys' Soccer Team 9 as a symbol of our esteem and respect.